503066346 11/18/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3112949

SHAF record	ctive Assignment to correct the CORRECT THE AMOUNT OF RES ASSIGNED TO VALLEY CHRISTIAN SCHOOLS. previously ded on Reel 034154 Frame 0618. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the GNMENT OF ASSIGNORS INTEREST.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ANNETE LANE	11/09/2014
STEVE LANE	11/09/2014
MARCUS BYRD	11/09/2014
AARON ROTH	10/31/2014
DEREK SNYDER	11/09/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	VALLEY CHRISTIAN SCHOOLS
Street Address:	100 SKYWAY DRIVE
Internal Address:	SUITE 110
City:	SAN JOSE
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	95111

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12636733

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: request@slwip.com

Correspondent Name: SCHWEGMAN LUNDBERG & WOESSNER, P.A.

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 2938

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2964.001US1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LATASHA HILL
SIGNATURE:	/LaTasha Hill/
DATE SIGNED:	11/18/2014

PATENT REEL: 034283 FRAME: 0726

503066346

Total Attachments: 59 source=2964001us1ass2#page1.tif source=2964001us1ass2#page2.tif source=2964001us1ass2#page3.tif source=2964001us1ass2#page4.tif source=2964001us1ass2#page5.tif source=2964001us1ass2#page6.tif source=2964001us1ass2#page7.tif source=2964001us1ass2#page8.tif source=2964001us1ass2#page9.tif source=2964001us1ass2#page10.tif source=2964001us1ass2#page11.tif source=2964001us1ass2#page12.tif source=2964001us1ass2#page13.tif source=2964001us1ass2#page14.tif source=2964001us1ass2#page15.tif source=2964001us1ass2#page16.tif source=2964001us1ass2#page17.tif source=2964001us1ass2#page18.tif source=2964001us1ass2#page19.tif source=2964001us1ass2#page20.tif source=2964001us1ass2#page21.tif source=2964001us1ass2#page22.tif source=2964001us1ass2#page23.tif source=2964001us1ass2#page24.tif source=2964001us1ass2#page25.tif source=2964001us1ass2#page26.tif source=2964001us1ass2#page27.tif source=2964001us1ass2#page28.tif source=2964001us1ass2#page29.tif source=2964001us1ass2#page30.tif source=2964001us1ass2#page31.tif source=2964001us1ass2#page32.tif source=2964001us1ass2#page33.tif source=2964001us1ass2#page34.tif source=2964001us1ass2#page35.tif source=2964001us1ass2#page36.tif source=2964001us1ass2#page37.tif source=2964001us1ass2#page38.tif source=2964001us1ass2#page39.tif source=2964001us1ass2#page40.tif source=2964001us1ass2#page41.tif source=2964001us1ass2#page42.tif source=2964001us1ass2#page43.tif source=2964001us1ass2#page44.tif source=2964001us1ass2#page45.tif source=2964001us1ass2#page46.tif source=2964001us1ass2#page47.tif

ource=2964001us1ass2#page48.tif
ource=2964001us1ass2#page49.tif
ource=2964001us1ass2#page50.tif
ource=2964001us1ass2#page51.tif
ource=2964001us1ass2#page52.tif
ource=2964001us1ass2#page53.tif
ource=2964001us1ass2#page54.tif
ource=2964001us1ass2#page55.tif
ource=2964001us1ass2#page56.tif
ource=2964001us1ass2#page57.tif
ource=2964001us1ass2#page58.tif
ource=2964001us1ass2#page59.tif

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Inventor(s): Annette Lane et al.

Title: DUAL-MODE WIND MACHINE

Docket No.: 2964.001US1 Serial No.: 12/636,733

Filed: December 12, 2009 Due Date: N/A
Examiner: Adam Brown Group Art Unit: 3745
Customer No.: 21186 Confirmation No.: 1943

Commissioner for Patents P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

We are transmitting herewith the following attached items (as indicated with an "X"):

- X Assignment Recordation Form (1 pg.)
- \underline{X} New Assignment (28 pgs.)
- \underline{X} Previously filed Recordation Form (1 pg.)
- X Previously filed Incorrect Assignment (28 pgs.)

If not provided for in a separate paper filed herewith, please consider this a PETITION FOR EXTENSION OF TIME for sufficient number of months to enter these papers and please charge any additional fees or credit overpayment to Deposit Account No. 19-0743. If applicable, any papers or fees supplied herewith are considered to be timely filed pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 1.7(a), the response period falling on a Federal Holiday, Saturday or Sunday being extended to the next succeeding business day.

SCHWEGMAN LUNDBERG & WOESSNER, P.A.

Customer No.: 21186

By: Reer A. Blewett

Reg. No. 68,464

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

Atty Ref/Docket No.: 2964.001US1	Patent and Trademark Office
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Ple	
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Annette Lane, Steve Lane, Marcus Byrd, Aaron Roth,	Name: Valley Christian Schools
Derek Snyder	Street Address: 100 Skyway Drive, Suite 110
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	City: <u>San Jose</u> State: <u>CA</u> Zip: <u>95111-3636</u> Country: <u>United States of America</u>
[]Yes [X]No	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? []Yes [X]No
3. Nature of conveyance: [] Assignment	radinomi mino(o) de dadroos(es) didenodi. [] res [rr]. to
Execution Date: November 7, 2014, November 9, 2014, October 30, 2014	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application	n, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
Serial No. 12/636,733	
Additional numbers attached? []Yes [X]No	
	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ <u>0.00</u>
Name: Piers A. Blewett	∏Enclosed
Address:	Authorized to be charged to deposit account 19-
Schwegman Lundberg & Woessner, P.A. P.O. Box 2938	0743
Minneapolis, MN 554020938	 Please charge any additional fees or credit any over payments to our Deposit Account No.: 19-0743
DO NOT USE	E THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform of the original document. Piers A. Blewett/Reg. No. 68,464 Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
Tot	al number of pages including cover sheet: 29
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet info Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services	rmation to:

P.O. Box 1450

Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Annette Lane, Steve Lane, Marcus Byrd, Aaron Roth and Derek Snyder (hereinafter the "Undersigned") have made one or more inventions and other subject matter (hereinafter collectively referred to as the "invention") which are described in a patent application filed on December 12, 2009, which application was assigned US patent application serial number 12/636,733, and which is titled DUAL-MODE WIND MACHINE; which are described in a provisional patent application filed on December 12, 2008, which application was assigned US application serial number 61/122,225, and which is titled DUAL-MODE WIND MACHINE.

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt, sufficiency, and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged by the Undersigned, the Undersigned do hereby irrevocably and unconditionally:

CONVEY, ASSIGN, AND TRANSFER to Valley Christian Schools (the "Assignee"), having a place of business at 100 Skyway Drive, Suite 110, San Jose, CA 95111-3636, an undivided half-share of the Undersigned's entire right, title, and interest for the United States and all foreign countries and jurisdictions in and to:

the Invention which is disclosed in the above-identified application or applications;

such application or applications, and all divisional, continuing (including continuation-in-part), substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other applications for a patent or patents which have been or shall be filed in the United States (including all provisional and non-provisional applications), and in all foreign countries and jurisdictions based in whole or in part on any of such invention (including any application for a utility model or an innovation patent application);

all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries and jurisdictions based in whole or in part on any of such invention;

including the right to claim priority to the above-identified patent application or applications in relation to subject matter based in whole or in part on the above-identified patent application or applications and any of the foregoing including the right to file foreign applications under the provisions of any convention or treaty;

and including the right to all causes of action, remedies, and other enforcement rights related to the above-identified application or applications, including without limitation the right to sue for past, present, or future infringement, misappropriation, or violation of any and all rights related to the above-identified patent application or applications and any of the foregoing, including the right to obtain and collect damages for past, present, or future infringement;

Amignoses Assiption, Amade Lage et al. Title THAL-MODE WIND MACHINE

AUTHORIZE AND REQUEST the issuing authority to issue any and all United States and foreign patents granted on such invention to the Assignee:

AUTHORIZE AND REQUEST that any attorney associated with U.S. Patent and Trademark Office (USPTO) Customer No. 21186 may (directly or through his/her designee) delete, insert, or alter any information related to the above-identified patent application or applications or any of the foregoing, after execution of this Assignment:

WARRANT AND COVENANT that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been or shall be made to others by the Undersigned, and that the full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the Undersigned;

COVENANT, that when requested and without compensation, but at the expense of the Assignee, in order to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this Assignment, the Undersigned shall (1) execute all provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuing (including continuation-in-part), substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications for the invention; (2) execute all rightful oaths, declarations, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers for the invention; (3) communicate to the Assignee all facts known to the Undersigned relating to the invention and the history thereof; (4) cooperate with the Assignee in any Interference, reexamination, reissue, opposition, dispute, or litigation involving any of the applications or patents for the invention; and (5) take such further actions as the Assignee shall reasonably consider necessary or desirable for vesting title to such invention in the Assignee, or for securing, maintaining and enforcing proper patent protection for the invention;

COVENANT, that should any provision of this agreement be held unenforceable by an authority of competent jurisdiction, such a ruling shall not affect the validity and enforceability of the remaining provisions. To the extent that any such provision is found to be unenforceable, the Undersigned, when requested and without compensation shall act in good faith to substitute for such provision a new provision with content and purpose as close as possible to the provision deemed unenforceable.

THIS AGREEMENT IS TO BE BINDING on the heirs, assigns, representatives, and successors of the Undersigned, and is to extend to the benefit of the successors, assigns, and nominees of the Assignee.

AGREED as of the date of my signature below:

Assignor:

(Signature):

Name: Annette Lane

City/State: Morgan Hill, CA

Control of the Contro

Date:

Assignment

Docket No: 2964,001US1

SHEEL AND THE PROPERTY OF THE

Assignors: Annette Lane et al.
Title: DUAL-MODE WIND MACHINE

Page 5 of 8

Assignor:

(Signature):

Name: Steve Lane

City/State: Morgan Hill, CA

Date:

PATENT

REEL: 034283 FRAME: 0734

Assignment Assignors: Annol Title: DUAL-MC Page 5 of 7	tte Lane et al. DDE WIND MACHINE	Docket No; 2964.001US1
Assignor:		
(Signature):		
	Name: <u>Marcus Byrd</u> City/State: <u>Saratoga, CA</u>	
Date:		

Assignment Assignors: Annette Title: DUAL-MOI Page 6 of 7	Lane ot al. DE WIND MACHINE	Docket No: 2964.001US1
Assignor:		
(Signature):		
	Name: <u>Aaron Roth</u> City/State: <u>San Jose, CA</u>	
Date:		

Assignment Assignors: Annet Title: DUAL-MO Page 7 of 7	te Lane et al. DE WIND MACHINE	Docket No: 2964,001US1
Assignor:		
(Signature):		
	Name: <u>Derek Snyder</u> City/State: <u>San Jose, CA</u>	
Date:		

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Annette Lane, Steve Lane, Marcus Byrd, Aaron Roth and Derek Snyder (hereinafter the "Undersigned") have made one or more inventions and other subject matter (hereinafter collectively referred to as the "Invention") which are described in a patent application filed on December 12, 2009, which application was assigned US patent application serial number 12/636,733, and which is titled DUAL-MODE WIND MACHINE; which are described in a provisional patent application filed on December 12, 2008, which application was assigned US application serial number 61/122,225, and which is titled DUAL-MODE WIND MACHINE.

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt, sufficiency, and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged by the Undersigned, the Undersigned do hereby irrevocably and unconditionally:

CONVEY, ASSIGN, AND TRANSFER to Valley Christian Schools (the "Assignee"), having a place of business at 100 Skyway Drive, Suite 110, San Jose, CA 95111-3636, an undivided half-share of the Undersigned's entire right, title, and interest for the United States and all foreign countries and jurisdictions in and to:

the Invention which is disclosed in the above-identified application or applications;

such application or applications, and all divisional, continuing (including continuation-in-part), substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other applications for a patent or patents which have been or shall be filed in the United States (including all provisional and non-provisional applications), and in all foreign countries and jurisdictions based in whole or in part on any of such invention (including any application for a utility model or an innovation patent application);

all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries and jurisdictions based in whole or in part on any of such invention;

including the right to claim priority to the above-identified patent application or applications in relation to subject matter based in whole or in part on the above-identified patent application or applications and any of the foregoing including the right to file foreign applications under the provisions of any convention or treaty;

and including the right to all causes of action, remedies, and other enforcement rights related to the above-identified application or applications, including without limitation the right to sue for past, present, or future infringement, misappropriation, or violation of any and all rights related to the above-identified patent application or applications and any of the foregoing, including the right to obtain and collect damages for past, present, or future infringement;

Antennight

AUTHORIZE AND REQUEST the Issuing authority to issue any and all United States and foreign patents granted on such invention to the Assignee;

AUTHORIZE AND REQUEST that any attorney associated with U.S. Patent and Trademark Office (USPTO) Customer No. 21186 may (directly or through his/her designee) delete, insert, or alter any information related to the above-identified patent application or applications or any of the foregoing, after execution of this Assignment;

WARRANT AND COVENANT that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been or shall be made to others by the Undersigned, and that the full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the Undersigned;

COVENANT, that when requested and without compensation, but at the expense of the Assignee, in order to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this Assignment, the Undersigned shall (1) execute all provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuing (including continuation-in-part), substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications for the invention; (2) execute all rightful oaths, declarations, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers for the invention; (3) communicate to the Assignee all facts known to the Undersigned relating to the invention and the history thereof; (4) cooperate with the Assignee in any Interference, reexamination, reissue, opposition, dispute, or litigation involving any of the applications or patents for the invention; and (5) take such further actions as the Assignee shall reasonably consider necessary or desirable for vesting title to such invention in the Assignee, or for securing, maintaining and enforcing proper patent protection for the invention;

COVENANT, that should any provision of this agreement be held unenforceable by an authority of competent jurisdiction, such a ruling shall not affect the validity and enforceability of the remaining provisions. To the extent that any such provision is found to be unenforceable, the Undersigned, when requested and without compensation shall act in good faith to substitute for such provision a new provision with content and purpose as close as possible to the provision deemed unenforceable.

THIS AGREEMENT IS TO BE BINDING on the heirs, assigns, representatives, and successors of the Undersigned, and is to extend to the benefit of the successors, assigns, and nominees of the Assignee.

AGREED as of the date of my signature below:

Assignment Assignors: Annet Title: DUAL-MC Page 3 of 7	te Lane et al. DE WIND MACHINE	Docket No: 2964.001US1
Assignor:	·	
(Signature):		
	Name: <u>Annette Lane</u> City/State: <u>Morgan Hill, CA</u>	
Date:		

Assignment Assignors: Anne Title: DUAL-MC Page 4 of 7	tte Lane et al. DDE WIND MACHINE	Docket No: 2964.001US1
Assignor:		
(Signature):		
	Name: <u>Steve Lane</u> City/State: <u>Morgan Hill, CA</u>	
Date:		

Assignor

(September)

PATENT

REEL: 034283 FRAME: 0742

Assignment Assignors: Anne Title: DUAL-MO Page 6 of 7	tte Lanc et al. DDE WIND MACHINE	Docket No: 2964,001US1
Assignor:		
(Signature):		
	Name: <u>Aaron Roth</u> City/State: <u>San Jose, CA</u>	
Nate:		

Assignment Assignors: Annet Title: DUAL-MC Page 7 of 7	te Lane et al. DE WIND MACHINE	Docket No: 2964,001U81
Assignor:		
(Signature):		
	Name: <u>Derek Snyder</u> City/State: <u>San Jose, CA</u>	
Date:		

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Annette Lane, Steve Lane, Marcus Byrd, Aaron Roth and Derek Snyder (hereinafter the "Undersigned") have made one or more inventions and other subject matter (hereinafter collectively referred to as the "Invention") which are described in a patent application filed on December 12, 2009, which application was assigned US patent application serial number 12/636,733, and which is titled DUAL-MODE WIND MACHINE; which are described in a provisional patent application filed on December 12, 2008, which application was assigned US application serial number 61/122,225, and which is titled DUAL-MODE WIND MACHINE.

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt, sufficiency, and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged by the Undersigned, the Undersigned do hereby irrevocably and unconditionally:

CONVEY, ASSIGN, AND TRANSFER to Valley Christian Schools (the "Assignee"), having a place of business at 100 Skyway Drive, Suite 110, San Jose, CA 95111-3636, an undivided half-share of the Undersigned's entire right, title, and interest for the United States and all foreign countries and jurisdictions in and to:

the Invention which is disclosed in the above-identified application or applications;

such application or applications, and all divisional, continuing (including continuation-in-part), substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other applications for a patent or patents which have been or shall be filed in the United States (including all provisional and non-provisional applications), and in all foreign countries and jurisdictions based in whole or in part on any of such invention (including any application for a utility model or an innovation patent application);

all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries and jurisdictions based in whole or in part on any of such invention;

including the right to claim priority to the above-identified patent application or applications in relation to subject matter based in whole or in part on the above-identified patent application or applications and any of the foregoing including the right to file foreign applications under the provisions of any convention or treaty;

and including the right to all causes of action, remedies, and other enforcement rights related to the above-identified application or applications, including without limitation the right to sue for past, present, or future infringement, misappropriation, or violation of any and all rights related to the above-identified patent application or applications and any of the foregoing, including the right to obtain and collect damages for past, present, or future infringement;

ANIMPASES ANIMPONIA ANIMPUS MACHINE THE DUAL MODE WIND MACHINE

AUTHORIZE AND REQUEST the Issuing authority to issue any and all United States and foreign patents granted on such invention to the Assignee;

AUTHORIZE AND REQUEST that any attorney associated with U.S. Patent and Trademark Office (USPTO) Customer No. 21186 may (directly or through his/her designee) delete, insert, or alter any information related to the above-identified patent application or applications or any of the foregoing, after execution of this Assignment;

WARRANT AND COVENANT that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been or shall be made to others by the Undersigned, and that the full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the Undersigned;

COVENANT, that when requested and without compensation, but at the expense of the Assignee, in order to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this Assignment, the Undersigned shall (1) execute all provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuing (including continuation-in-part), substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications for the invention; (2) execute all rightful oaths, declarations, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers for the invention; (3) communicate to the Assignee all facts known to the Undersigned relating to the invention and the history thereof; (4) cooperate with the Assignee in any interference, reexamination, reissue, opposition, dispute, or litigation involving any of the applications or patents for the invention; and (5) take such further actions as the Assignee shall reasonably consider necessary or desirable for vesting title to such invention in the Assignee, or for securing, maintaining and enforcing proper patent protection for the invention;

COVENANT, that should any provision of this agreement be held unenforceable by an authority of competent jurisdiction, such a ruling shall not affect the validity and enforceability of the remaining provisions. To the extent that any such provision is found to be unenforceable, the Undersigned, when requested and without compensation shall act in good faith to substitute for such provision a new provision with content and purpose as close as possible to the provision deemed unenforceable.

THIS AGREEMENT IS TO BE BINDING on the heirs, assigns, representatives, and successors of the Undersigned, and is to extend to the benefit of the successors, assigns, and nominees of the Assignee.

AGREED as of the date of my signature below:

Assignment Assignors: Annet Title: DUAL-MO Page 3 of 7	ic Lanc et al. DE WIND MACHINE	Docket No: 2964.001US1
Assignor:		
(Signature):		······
	Name: <u>Annette Lane</u> City/State: <u>Morgan Hill, CA</u>	
Date:		

Assignment Assignors: Annet Title: DUAL-MC Page 4 of 7	te Lane et al. DE WIND MACHINE	Docket No: 2964,001US1
Assignor:		
(Signature):		
	Name: <u>Steve Lane</u> City/State: <u>Morgan Hill, CA</u>	
Data		

Assignment Assignors: Annet Title: DUAL-MO Page 5 of 7	te Lane et al. DE WIND MACHINE	Docket No: 2964.001US1
Assignor:		
(Signature):		
	Name: <u>Marcus Byrd</u> City/State: <u>Saratoga, CA</u>	
Date:		

Assignor:	
(Signature):	
	Name: Marcus Byrd
	City/State: Saratoga, CA
Date:	
	그렇는데 그렇게 하는 것을 가고 있는 것 같아.
Assignor: /	faron Roth
(Signature):	Confliction of the confliction o
	And the Contract of the Contra
25 ₀ Y;	Name: Aaron Roth City/State: San Jose, CA
	나는 생활이 잘 맞춰 한 바람이는 그를 가끔 하시지 않는 것이 되었다. 그는 사람들은 사람들이 되었다.
Date:	10/30/14
	사용 주민은 그들이 하지 않는 바다.
Assignor	
(Signature):	
	그 호텔하게 하는 사람이는 하는 맛은 눈겼다고 다
1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1	Name: Derek Snyder
	City/State: San Jose, CA
Date:	그 그릇하는 그릇이 그 그리고 그릇을 보였다.
arateur.	

Assignment Assignors: Annett Title: DUAL-MO Page 7 of 7	ce Lane et al. DE WIND MACHINE	Docket No: 2964,001US1
Assignor:		
(Signature):		
	Name: <u>Derek Snyder</u> City/State: <u>San Jose, CA</u>	
Date:		

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Annette Lane, Steve Lane, Marcus Byrd, Aaron Roth and Derek Snyder (hereinafter the "Undersigned") have made one or more inventions and other subject matter (hereinafter collectively referred to as the "invention") which are described in a patent application filed on December 12, 2009, which application was assigned US patent application serial number 12/636,733, and which is titled DUAL-MODE WIND MACHINE; which are described in a provisional patent application filed on December 12, 2008, which application was assigned US application serial number 61/122,225, and which is titled DUAL-MODE WIND MACHINE.

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt, sufficiency, and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged by the Undersigned, the Undersigned do hereby irrevocably and unconditionally:

CONVEY, ASSIGN, AND TRANSFER to Valley Christian Schools (the "Assignee"), having a place of business at 100 Skyway Drive, Suite 110, San Jose, CA 95111-3636, an undivided half-share of the Undersigned's entire right, title, and interest for the United States and all foreign countries and jurisdictions in and to:

the invention which is disclosed in the above-identified application or applications;

such application or applications, and all divisional, continuing (including continuation-in-part), substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other applications for a patent or patents which have been or shall be filed in the United States (including all provisional and non-provisional applications), and in all foreign countries and jurisdictions based in whole or in part on any of such invention (including any application for a utility model or an innovation patent application);

all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries and jurisdictions based in whole or in part on any of such invention;

including the right to claim priority to the above-identified patent application or applications in relation to subject matter based in whole or in part on the above-identified patent application or applications and any of the foregoing including the right to file foreign applications under the provisions of any convention or treaty;

and including the right to all causes of action, remedies, and other enforcement rights related to the above-identified application or applications, including without limitation the right to sue for past, present, or future infringement, misappropriation, or violation of any and all rights related to the above-identified patent application or applications and any of the foregoing, including the right to obtain and collect damages for past, present, or future infringement;

ANIMOSTEPS ANIMOS ANIMONE VIND MACHINE THE THAT MODE WIND MACHINE

AUTHORIZE AND REQUEST the Issuing authority to issue any and all United States and foreign patents granted on such invention to the Assignee:

AUTHORIZE AND REQUEST that any attorney associated with U.S. Patent and Trademark Office (USPTO) Customer No. 21186 may (directly or through his/her designee) delete, insert, or alter any information related to the above-identified patent application or applications or any of the foregoing, after execution of this Assignment;

WARRANT AND COVENANT that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been or shall be made to others by the Undersigned, and that the full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the Undersigned;

Assignee, in order to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this Assignment, the Undersigned shall (1) execute all provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuing (including continuation-in-part), substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications for the invention; (2) execute all rightful oaths, declarations, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers for the invention; (3) communicate to the Assignee all facts known to the Undersigned relating to the invention and the history thereof; (4) cooperate with the Assignee in any interference, reexamination, reissue, opposition, dispute, or litigation involving any of the applications or patents for the invention; and (5) take such further actions as the Assignee shall reasonably consider necessary or desirable for vesting title to such invention in the Assignee, or for securing, maintaining and enforcing proper patent protection for the invention;

COVENANT, that should any provision of this agreement be held unenforceable by an authority of competent jurisdiction, such a ruling shall not affect the validity and enforceability of the remaining provisions. To the extent that any such provision is found to be unenforceable, the Undersigned, when requested and without compensation shall act in good faith to substitute for such provision a new provision with content and purpose as close as possible to the provision deemed unenforceable.

THIS AGREEMENT IS TO BE BINDING on the heirs, assigns, representatives, and successors of the Undersigned, and is to extend to the benefit of the successors, assigns, and nominees of the Assignee.

AGREED as of the date of my signature below:

Assignment Assignors: Annot Title: DUAL-MO Page 3 of 7	te Lanc et al. DE WIND MACHINE	Docket No: 2964.001US1
Assignor:		
(Signature):		
	Name: <u>Annette Lane</u> City/State: <u>Morgan Hill, CA</u>	
Date:		

Assignment Assignors: Annet Title: DUAL-MO Page 4 of 7	ie Lane et al. DE WIND MACHINE	Docket No: 2964.001US1
Assignor:		
(Signature):		`
	Name: <u>Steve Lane</u> City/State: <u>Morgan Hill, CA</u>	
Date:		

Assignment Assignors: Annei Title: DUAL-MC Page 5 of 7	te Lane et al. DE WIND MACHINE	Ducker 140, 2304,001031
Assignor:		
(Signature):		
	Name: <u>Marcus Byrd</u> City/State: <u>Saratoga, CA</u>	
Date:		

Assignment Assignors: Annel Title: DUAL-MC Page 6 of 7	tte Lane et al. DE WIND MACHINE	Docket No: 2964,001US1
Assignor:		
(Signature):		
	Name: <u>Aaron Roth</u> City/State: <u>San Jose, CA</u>	
Date:		

Docket No; 2964.001US1

AND THE AND THE WIND MACHINE

Haldwarman Devek Sunder

Name: <u>Darok Snyder</u> City/State: <u>San Jose, CA</u>

Date:

1/9/14

PATENT

REEL: 034283 FRAME: 0758

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

Tot	tal number of pages including cover sheet: 29
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform of the original document. Piers A. Blewett/Reg. No. 68,464 Name of Person Signing	A. Blew Ab Signature Date
DO NOT USI	E THIS SPACE
Additional numbers attached? []Yes [X]No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Piers A. Blewett Address: Schwegman Lundberg & Woessner, P.A. P.O. Box 2938 Minneapolis, MN 554020938	 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 0.00 []Enclosed []Authorized to be charged to deposit account 19-0743 8. Please charge any additional fees or credit any over payments to our Deposit Account No.: 19-0743
A. Patent Application No.(s) Serial No. 12/636,733	B. Patent No.(s)
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application	on, the execution date of the application is:
Execution Date: November 7, 2014, November 9, 2014, October 30, 2014	
[X] Assignment [] Merger [] Security Agreement [] Change of Name [] Other	
3. Nature of conveyance:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? []Yes [X]No
[]Yes [X]No	Country: <u>United States of America</u>
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	City: San Jose State: CA Zip: 95111-3636
Annette Lane, Steve Lane, Marcus Byrd, Aaron Roth, Derek Snyder	Name: Valley Christian Schools Street Address: 100 Skyway Drive, Suite 110
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Ple	
Atty Ref/Docket No.: 2964.001US1	Patent and Trademark Office

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services P.O. Box 1450

Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Attorney Docket No. 2964.001US1

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Annette Lane, Steve Lane, Marcus Byrd, Aaron Roth and Derek Snyder (hereinafter the "Undersigned") have made one or more inventions and other subject matter (hereinafter collectively referred to as the "Invention") which are described in a patent application filed on December 12, 2009, which application was assigned US patent application serial number 12/636,733, and which is titled DUAL-MODE WIND MACHINE; which are described in a patent application filed on December 12, 2008, which application was assigned US application serial number 61/122,225, and which is titled DUAL-MODE WIND MACHINE.

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt, sufficiency, and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged by the Undersigned, the Undersigned do hereby irrevocably and unconditionally:

CONVEY, ASSIGN, AND TRANSFER to Valley Christian Schools (the "Assignee"), having a place of business at 100 Skyway Drive, Suite 110, San Jose, CA 95111-3636, the Undersigned's entire right, title, and interest for the United States and all foreign countries and jurisdictions in and to:

the Invention which is disclosed in the above-identified application or applications;

such application or applications, and all divisional, continuing (including continuation-in-part), substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other applications for a patent or patents which have been or shall be filed in the United States (including all provisional and non-provisional applications), and in all foreign countries and jurisdictions based in whole or in part on any of such Invention (including any application for a utility model or an innovation patent application);

all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries and jurisdictions based in whole or in part on any of such invention;

including the right to claim priority to the above-identified patent application or applications in relation to subject matter based in whole or in part on the above-identified patent application or applications and any of the foregoing including the right to file foreign applications under the provisions of any convention or treaty;

and including the right to all causes of action, remedies, and other enforcement rights related to the above-identified application or applications, including without limitation the right to sue for past, present, or future infringement, misappropriation, or violation of any and all rights related to the above-identified patent application or applications and any of the foregoing, including the right to obtain and collect damages for past, present, or future infringement;

AUTHORIZE AND REQUEST the issuing authority to issue any and all United States and foreign patents granted on such Invention to the Assignee;

AUTHORIZE AND REQUEST that any attorney associated with U.S. Patent and Trademark Office (USPTO) Customer No. 21186 may (directly or through his/her designee) delete, insert, or alter any

Assignment
Assignors: Annette Lane et al.
Title: DUAL-MODE WIND MACHINE
Page 2 of 7

information related to the above-identified patent application or applications or any of the foregoing, after execution of this Assignment;

WARRANT AND COVENANT that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been or shall be made to others by the Undersigned, and that the full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the Undersigned;

COVENANT, that when requested and without compensation, but at the expense of the Assignee, in order to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this Assignment, the Undersigned shall (1) execute all provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuing (including continuation-in-part), substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications for the invention; (2) execute all rightful oaths, declarations, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers for the invention; (3) communicate to the Assignee all facts known to the Undersigned relating to the invention and the history thereof; (4) cooperate with the Assignee in any interference, reexamination, reissue, opposition, dispute, or litigation involving any of the applications or patents for the invention; and (5) take such further actions as the Assignee shall reasonably consider necessary or desirable for vesting title to such invention in the Assignee, or for securing, maintaining and enforcing proper patent protection for the invention;

COVENANT, that should any provision of this agreement be held unenforceable by an authority of competent jurisdiction, such a ruling shall not affect the validity and enforceability of the remaining provisions. To the extent that any such provision is found to be unenforceable, the Undersigned, when requested and without compensation shall act in good faith to substitute for such provision a new provision with content and purpose as close as possible to the provision deemed unenforceable.

THIS AGREEMENT IS TO BE BINDING on the heirs, assigns, representatives, and successors of the Undersigned, and is to extend to the benefit of the successors, assigns, and nominees of the Assignee.

AGREED as of the date of my signature below:

Assignor:

(Signature):

Name: Annette Lane
City/State: Morgan Hill, CA

And the state of t

Date:

Docket No; 2964,001US1

STREET - LENGTH - LEN

Assignment
Assignors: Annette Lenc et al.
Title: DUAL-MODE WIND MACHINE

Page 5 of 8

Assignor:

(Signature):

Name: Steve Lane

City/State: Morgan Hill, CA

Date:

Assignment Assignors: Annet Title: DUAL-MO Page 5 of 7	te Lane et al. DE WIND MACHINE	Docket No; 2964,001US1
Assignor:		
(Signature):		
	Name: <u>Marcus Byrd</u> City/State: <u>Saratoga, CA</u>	
Data		

Assignment Assignors: Annet Title: DUAL-MO Page 6 of 7	te Lano et al. DE WIND MACHINE	Docket No: 2964.001US1
Assignor:		
(Signature):		
	Name: <u>Aaron Roth</u> City/State: <u>San Jose, CA</u>	
Date:	·	

Assignment		Docket No: 2964,001USI
Assignors: Annet		
	DE WIND MACHINE	
Page 7 of 7		
Assignor:		
•		
/Cianatural		
(Signature):		
		······································
	Name: <u>Derek Snyder</u>	
	City/State: San Jose, CA	
	••	
Data		

Attorney Docket No. 2964.001US1

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Annette Lane, Steve Lane, Marcus Byrd, Aaron Roth and Derek Snyder (hereinafter the "Undersigned") have made one or more inventions and other subject matter (hereinafter collectively referred to as the "Invention") which are described in a patent application filed on December 12, 2009, which application was assigned US patent application serial number 12/636,733, and which is titled DUAL-MODE WIND MACHINE; which are described in a patent application filed on December 12, 2008, which application was assigned US application serial number 61/122,225, and which is titled DUAL-MODE WIND MACHINE.

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt, sufficiency, and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged by the Undersigned, the Undersigned do hereby irrevocably and unconditionally:

CONVEY, ASSIGN, AND TRANSFER to Valley Christian Schools (the "Assignee"), having a place of business at 100 Skyway Drive, Suite 110, San Jose, CA 95111-3636, (the Undersigned's entire right, title, and interest for the United States and all foreign countries and jurisdictions in and to:

the Invention which is disclosed in the above-Identified application or applications;

such application or applications, and all divisional, continuing (including continuation-in-part), substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other applications for a patent or patents which have been or shall be filed in the United States (including all provisional and non-provisional applications), and in all foreign countries and jurisdictions based in whole or in part on any of such invention (including any application for a utility model or an innovation patent application);

all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries and jurisdictions based in whole or in part on any of such Invention;

including the right to claim priority to the above-identified patent application or applications in relation to subject matter based in whole or in part on the above-identified patent application or applications and any of the foregoing including the right to file foreign applications under the provisions of any convention or treaty;

and including the right to all causes of action, remedies, and other enforcement rights related to the above-identified application or applications, including without limitation the right to sue for past, present, or future infringement, misappropriation, or violation of any and all rights related to the above-identified patent application or applications and any of the foregoing, including the right to obtain and collect damages for past, present, or future infringement;

AUTHORIZE AND REQUEST the issuing authority to issue any and all United States and foreign patents granted on such invention to the Assignee;

AUTHORIZE AND REQUEST that any attorney associated with U.S. Patent and Trademark Office (USPTO) Customer No. 21186 may (directly or through his/her designee) delete, insert, or alter any

Assignment
Assignors: Annette Lane et al.
Title: DUAL-MODE WIND MACHINE
Page 2 of 7

information related to the above-identified patent application or applications or any of the foregoing, after execution of this Assignment;

WARRANT AND COVENANT that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been or shall be made to others by the Undersigned, and that the full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the Undersigned;

COVENANT, that when requested and without compensation, but at the expense of the Assignee, in order to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this Assignment, the Undersigned shall (1) execute all provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuing (including continuation-in-part), substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications for the Invention; (2) execute all rightful oaths, declarations, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers for the Invention; (3) communicate to the Assignee all facts known to the Undersigned relating to the Invention and the history thereof; (4) cooperate with the Assignee in any interference, reexamination, reissue, opposition, dispute, or litigation involving any of the applications or patents for the Invention; and (5) take such further actions as the Assignee shall reasonably consider necessary or desirable for vesting title to such Invention in the Assignee, or for securing, maintaining and enforcing proper patent protection for the Invention;

COVENANT, that should any provision of this agreement be held unenforceable by an authority of competent jurisdiction, such a ruling shall not affect the validity and enforceability of the remaining provisions. To the extent that any such provision is found to be unenforceable, the Undersigned, when requested and without compensation shall act in good faith to substitute for such provision a new provision with content and purpose as close as possible to the provision deemed unenforceable.

THIS AGREEMENT IS TO BE BINDING on the heirs, assigns, representatives, and successors of the Undersigned, and is to extend to the benefit of the successors, assigns, and nominees of the Assignee.

AGREED as of the date of my signature below:

Assignment Assignors: Annet Title: DUAL-MC Page 3 of 7	ite Lane et al. DE WIND MACHINE	Docket No: 2964.001US1
Assignor:	•	
(Signature):		
	Name: Annette Lane City/State: Morgan Hill, CA	
Date:		

Assignment Assignors: Annet Title: DUAL-MC Page 4 of 7	te Lanc et al. DE WIND MACHINE	Docket No: 2964,001US1
Assignor:		·
(Signature):		
	Name: <u>Steve Lane</u> City/State: <u>Morgan Hill, CA</u>	
Nate:	•	

Assignor

(September)

344

PATENT

REEL: 034283 FRAME: 0771

Assignment Assignors: Annet Title: DUAL-MO Page 6 of 7	te Lane et al. DE WIND MACHINE	Docket No: 2964.001US1
Assignor:		
(Signature):		
	Name: <u>Aaron Roth</u> City/State: <u>San Jose, CA</u>	
Date:		

Assignment Assignors: Annet Title: DUAL-MO Page 7 of 7	te Lane et al. DE WIND MACHINE	Docket No: 2964.001US1
Assignor:		
(Signature):		
	Name: <u>Derek Snyder</u> City/State: <u>San Jose, CA</u>	
Date:		

Attorney Docket No. 2964.001US1

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Annette Lane, Steve Lane, Marcus Byrd, Aaron Roth and Derek Snyder (hereinafter the "Undersigned") have made one or more inventions and other subject matter (hereinafter collectively referred to as the "Invention") which are described in a patent application filed on December 12, 2009, which application was assigned US patent application serial number 12/636,733, and which is titled DUAL-MODE WIND MACHINE; which are described in a patent application filed on December 12, 2008, which application was assigned US application serial number 61/122,225, and which is titled DUAL-MODE WIND MACHINE.

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt, sufficiency, and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged by the Undersigned, the Undersigned do hereby irrevocably and unconditionally:

CONVEY, ASSIGN, AND TRANSFER to Valley Christian Schools (the "Assignee"), having a place of business at 100 Skyway Drive, Suite 110, San Jose, CA 95111-3636, the Undersigned's entire right, title, and interest for the United States and all foreign countries and jurisdictions in and to:

the Invention which is disclosed in the above-identified application or applications;

such application or applications, and all divisional, continuing (including continuation-in-part), substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other applications for a patent or patents which have been or shall be filled in the United States (including all provisional and non-provisional applications), and in all foreign countries and jurisdictions based in whole or in part on any of such invention (including any application for a utility model or an innovation patent application);

all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries and jurisdictions based in whole or in part on any of such invention;

including the right to claim priority to the above-identified patent application or applications in relation to subject matter based in whole or in part on the above-identified patent application or applications and any of the foregoing including the right to file foreign applications under the provisions of any convention or treaty;

and including the right to all causes of action, remedies, and other enforcement rights related to the above-identified application or applications, including without limitation the right to sue for past, present, or future infringement, misappropriation, or violation of any and all rights related to the above-identified patent application or applications and any of the foregoing, including the right to obtain and collect damages for past, present, or future infringement;

AUTHORIZE AND REQUEST the issuing authority to issue any and all United States and foreign patents granted on such invention to the Assignee;

AUTHORIZE AND REQUEST that any attorney associated with U.S. Patent and Trademark Office (USPTO) Customer No. 21186 may (directly or through his/her designee) delete, insert, or alter any

Assignment
Assignors: Annette Lane et al.
Title: DUAL-MODE WIND MACHINE
Page 2 of 7

information related to the above-identified patent application or applications or any of the foregoing, after execution of this Assignment;

WARRANT AND COVENANT that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been or shall be made to others by the Undersigned, and that the full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the Undersigned;

COVENANT, that when requested and without compensation, but at the expense of the Assignee, in order to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this Assignment, the Undersigned shall (1) execute all provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuing (including continuation-in-part), substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications for the Invention; (2) execute all rightful oaths, declarations, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers for the invention; (3) communicate to the Assignee all facts known to the Undersigned relating to the Invention and the history thereof; (4) cooperate with the Assignee in any interference, reexamination, reissue, opposition, dispute, or litigation involving any of the applications or patents for the Invention; and (5) take such further actions as the Assignee shall reasonably consider necessary or desirable for vesting title to such Invention in the Assignee, or for securing, maintaining and enforcing proper patent protection for the Invention;

COVENANT, that should any provision of this agreement be held unenforceable by an authority of competent jurisdiction, such a ruling shall not affect the validity and enforceability of the remaining provisions. To the extent that any such provision is found to be unenforceable, the Undersigned, when requested and without compensation shall act in good faith to substitute for such provision a new provision with content and purpose as close as possible to the provision deemed unenforceable.

THIS AGREEMENT IS TO BE BINDING on the heirs, assigns, representatives, and successors of the Undersigned, and is to extend to the benefit of the successors, assigns, and nominees of the Assignee.

AGREED as of the date of my signature below:

Assignment Assignors: Annet Title: DUAL-MO Page 3 of 7	te Lane et al. DE WIND MACHINE	Docket No: 2964,001US1
Assignor:		
(Signature):		
	Name: <u>Annette Lane</u> City/State: <u>Morgan Hill, CA</u>	
Date:		

Assignment Assignors: Annet Title: DUAL-MO Page 4 of 7	te Lane et al. DE WIND MACHINE	Docket No: 2964.001US1
Assignor:		
(Signature):		***************************************
	Name: <u>Steve Lane</u> City/State: <u>Morgan Hill, CA</u>	
Date:		

Assignment Assignors: Annette Title: DUAL-MOI Page 5 of 7	E Lanc et al. DE WIND MACHINE	Docket No: 2964.001US1
Assignor:		
(Signature):		
	Name: Marcus Byrd City/State: Saratoga, CA	
Date:		

Assignor:	
•	
(Signature):	
100	ATAMA ANAMA PAMA
	Name: Marcus Byrd
	City/State: Saratoga, CA
	Secretary Control of the Control of
Date:	Constitution of the configuration of the configurat
	프랑하다 그 그를 되자 하기 때에 하다 그릇들이 되는 물장
	당성병 소설 수 있다면 하다 하나 그 그 사람들은 사람들이 되었다.
	욕할 때 하는 그렇게 되는 그 때문에 하는 그 가운데 하는 그 것 같아.
Salar Sa	20 CON KOYN
Assignor: /	Jaron Koth
(Signature):	
(mgnamo).	
	Name; Aaron Roth
	City/Stale: San Jose, CA
	10/00/14
Date:	10/30/11
1.54	
	되었다. 뭐 나는 그 사람들은 하는 사람들이 되는 것을 하는 것이 없다.
. *	
Assignor:	
wangmu.	
(Signature):	
Section 2	그는 그 그 바람에 그림을 하면 하는 그 현상 남자는 그렇다 하는 것
the second second	Name: <u>Derek Snyder</u>
	A VOLLEGE APPEAR AND LYREY REAL
	City/State: San Jose, CA
D-4-1	
Date:	The state of the s

Assignment Assignors: Annel Title: DUAL-MC Page 7 of 7	tte Lane et al. DDE WIND MACHINE	Docket No: 2964.001US1
Assignor:		
(Signature):		
	Name: <u>Derek Snyder</u> City/State: <u>San Jose, CA</u>	
Date:		

Attorney Docket No. 2964.001US1

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Annette Lane, Steve Lane, Marcus Byrd, Aaron Roth and Derek Snyder (hereinafter the "Undersigned") have made one or more inventions and other subject matter (hereinafter collectively referred to as the "invention") which are described in a patent application filed on December 12, 2009, which application was assigned US patent application serial number 12/636,733, and which is titled DUAL-MODE WIND MACHINE; which are described in a patent application filed on December 12, 2008, which application was assigned US application serial number 61/122,225, and which is titled DUAL-MODE WIND MACHINE.

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt, sufficiency, and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged by the Undersigned, the Undersigned do hereby irrevocably and unconditionally:

CONVEY, ASSIGN, AND TRANSFER to Valley Christian Schools (the "Assignee"), having a place of business at 100 Skyway Drive, Suite 110, San Jose, CA 95111-3636, (the Undersigned's entire right, title, and interest for the United States and all foreign countries and jurisdictions in and to:

the invention which is disclosed in the above-identified application or applications;

such application or applications, and all divisional, continuing (including continuation-in-part), substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other applications for a patent or patents which have been or shall be filed in the United States (including all provisional and non-provisional applications), and in all foreign countries and jurisdictions based in whole or in part on any of such Invention (including any application for a utility model or an innovation patent application);

all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries and jurisdictions based in whole or in part on any of such invention;

including the right to claim priority to the above-identified patent application or applications in relation to subject matter based in whole or in part on the above-identified patent application or applications and any of the foregoing including the right to file foreign applications under the provisions of any convention or treaty;

and including the right to all causes of action, remedies, and other enforcement rights related to the above-identified application or applications, including without limitation the right to sue for past, present, or future infringement, misappropriation, or violation of any and all rights related to the above-identified patent application or applications and any of the foregoing, including the right to obtain and collect damages for past, present, or future infringement;

AUTHORIZE AND REQUEST the issuing authority to issue any and all United States and foreign patents granted on such Invention to the Assignee;

AUTHORIZE AND REQUEST that any attorney associated with U.S. Patent and Trademark Office (USPTO) Customer No. 21186 may (directly or through his/her designee) delete, insert, or alter any

Assignment
Assignors: Annette Lane et al.
Title: DUAL-MODE WIND MACHINE

information related to the above-identified patent application or applications or any of the foregoing, after execution of this Assignment;

WARRANT AND COVENANT that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been or shall be made to others by the Undersigned, and that the full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the Undersigned;

COVENANT, that when requested and without compensation, but at the expense of the Assignee, in order to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this Assignment, the Undersigned shall (1) execute all provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuing (including continuation-in-part), substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications for the Invention; (2) execute all rightful oaths, declarations, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers for the Invention; (3) communicate to the Assignee all facts known to the Undersigned relating to the invention and the history thereof; (4) cooperate with the Assignee in any interference, reexamination, reissue, opposition, dispute, or litigation involving any of the applications or patents for the Invention; and (5) take such further actions as the Assignee shall reasonably consider necessary or desirable for vesting title to such Invention in the Assignee, or for securing, maintaining and enforcing proper patent protection for the Invention;

COVENANT, that should any provision of this agreement be held unenforceable by an authority of competent jurisdiction, such a ruling shall not affect the validity and enforceability of the remaining provisions. To the extent that any such provision is found to be unenforceable, the Undersigned, when requested and without compensation shall act in good faith to substitute for such provision a new provision with content and purpose as close as possible to the provision deemed unenforceable.

THIS AGREEMENT IS TO BE BINDING on the heirs, assigns, representatives, and successors of the Undersigned, and is to extend to the benefit of the successors, assigns, and nominees of the Assignee.

AGREED as of the date of my signature below:

Assignment Assignors: Annet Title: DUAL-MO Page 3 of 7	te Lane et al. DE WIND MACHINE	Docket No: 2964,001US1
	·	
Assignor:		
(Signature):		-
	Name: <u>Annette Lane</u> City/State: <u>Morgan Hill, CA</u>	
Date:		

Assignment Assignors: Annet Title: DUAL-MO Page 4 of 7	te Lane et al. DE WIND MACHINE	Docket No: 2964.001US1
Assignor:		
(Signature):		
	Name: <u>Steve Lane</u> City/State: <u>Morgan Hill, CA</u>	
Date:		

Assignment Assignors: Anne Title: DUAL-MO Page 5 of 7	tte Lane et al. DDE WIND MACHINE	Docket 140: 2904.001US1
Assignor:		
(Signature):		
	Name: <u>Marcus Byrd</u> City/State: <u>Saratoga, CA</u>	
Date:		

	ie Lane et al. DE WIND MACHINE	Docket No: 2964.001US1
Page 6 of 7		
Assignor:		
(Signature):		
	Name: <u>Aaron Roth</u> City/State: <u>San Jose, CA</u>	
Date:		



Assignon Derek Snyder (Signatura): Brank Jangden

> Name: <u>Darek Snyder</u> City/State: <u>San Jose, CA</u>

Date:

RECORDED: 11/18/2014

PATENT

REEL: 034283 FRAME: 0787